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ISM. 8M  Bs«|sM Dakar: Win lbs
ICnistar of Fstd udl Jkgrkmttmn be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that rice is being sold at Dharmanagar, Tripura at the rate of Ra. 20 to Rs. 22 per ttaund;

(b) what is the total yield of paddy in Dharmanagar, Tnpura this year and whether that production will feed the people of the locality till the next harvest begins or outside supply will be necessary to serve the purpose; and

(e) whether Government propose to open fair-price shops there?

The Minister of Food and Agricul ture (Shri A. F. Jain): (a) About the 17th of February, 19S9, rice was reported as selling at Rs. 18 to Rs. 20 per maund at Dharmanagar.

(b) The total yield of paddy in Dharmanagar this year is reported to be about 8 lakh maunds which is not sufficient to meet the full requirements tt the area Some supply from outside will have to be arranged.

(e) Fair price shops will be opened at the appropriate time, if considered awceisary.
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Decrees against N.E. Bailway
1823. Shri Mohan Swarnp: Will the

Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question Nos. 109 and 110 on 12th August, 1958 and state:

(a) why as many as 185 decrees had to be put into execution m order to realise the decretal amounts against the Railway during the year 1957-58 and why the decretal amounts were not paid after the decrees were passed, and

(b) how much cost of execution had to be paid by the North Eastern Rail way in respect of these 185 execution cases?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) Out of 185 execution cases during 1957-58, 126
relate to courts now falling within the jurisdiction of North-east Frontier Railway and information regarding the same is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha. A statement showing the reasons for non-satisfaction of the decrees in res pect of the balance 59 cases is placed on the Table. [See Appendix HI, annexure No 116.]

(b) Rs 646 in respect of 38 eases only. Regarding remaining cases, information is being collected

Housing: Facilities for Officers of Indian Airlines Corporation

1824. Shri V. P. Nayar: Will the Minister of Transport and Connni-cations be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that except the High ranking Officers of the Indian Airlines Corporation no staff are given housing facilities or House rent in lieu thereof; and

(b) what is the reason for discri mination in the matter of housing as between the employees in the lower and higher grades’

The Deputy Minister of Civil Avia tion (Shri Mohlnddln) (a) No, Sir

(b) Does not arise.

